

Swansea Public Services Board – 13 July 2023

Swansea Public Services Board Terms of Reference

Purpose: To be agreed by Swansea Public Services Board

on 13th July

Recommendation(s): It is recommended that:

1) The Board review the amendments made and accept all the said

changes

Report Ness Young

Author:

1. Introduction

- 1.1 The Terms of Reference for Swansea Public Services Board were previously approved on 21st June 2022. It is proposed that there is a change to the title and that the meetings are now held on a quarterly basis.
- 1.2 The tracked changes are outlined in Appendix 1 attached.

Background Papers: None

Appendices:

Appendix 1 - Proposed Revised Terms of Reference.